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      G/51B/10090/00  ALTA DIRECCIÓN (PERS                61.988,00         22.171,04         39.816,96  35,77         22.171,04              0,00  35,77         22.171,04              0,00  35,77         22.171,04              0,00  35,77

      G/51B/14990/00  SALARIOS GRUPO I O A               233.985,00         83.503,18        150.481,82  35,69         83.503,18              0,00  35,69         83.503,18              0,00  35,69         83.503,18              0,00  35,69

      G/51B/14991/00  SALARIOS GRUPO II O                 49.176,00         17.549,91         31.626,09  35,69         17.549,91              0,00  35,69         17.549,91              0,00  35,69         17.549,91              0,00  35,69

      G/51B/14993/00  SALARIOS GRUPO IV O                107.711,00         26.404,32         81.306,68  24,51         26.404,32              0,00  24,51         26.404,32              0,00  24,51         26.404,32              0,00  24,51

      G/51B/14995/00  ANTIGUEDAD (CATÁLOGO                35.767,00         11.903,51         23.863,49  33,28         11.903,51              0,00  33,28         11.903,51              0,00  33,28         11.903,51              0,00  33,28

      G/51B/14996/00  COMPLEMENTO DE PUEST                 4.293,00              0,00          4.293,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/15100/00  POR SERVICIOS EXTRAO                58.517,00         24.364,05         34.152,95  41,64         24.364,05              0,00  41,64         24.364,05              0,00  41,64         21.115,51          3.248,54  36,08

      G/51B/16090/00  SEGURIDAD SOCIAL (CA               139.410,00         51.867,60         87.542,40  37,21         51.867,60              0,00  37,21         51.867,60              0,00  37,21         51.867,60              0,00  37,21

      G/51B/16390/00  OTRAS PRESTACIONES (                 1.030,00          1.345,81           -315,81 130,66          1.345,81              0,00 130,66            316,68          1.029,13  30,75            316,68              0,00  30,75

*     00  Servicios Centrales                            691.877,00        239.109,42        452.767,58  34,56        239.109,42              0,00  34,56        238.080,29          1.029,13  34,41        234.831,75          3.248,54  33,94

**    1  GASTOS DE PERSONAL                              691.877,00        239.109,42        452.767,58  34,56        239.109,42              0,00  34,56        238.080,29          1.029,13  34,41        234.831,75          3.248,54  33,94

      G/51B/21200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                10.200,00              0,00         10.200,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/21600/00  SISTEMAS PROCESOS IN               112.674,00         94.897,89         17.776,11  84,22         94.897,89              0,00  84,22         11.176,62         83.721,27   9,92         11.176,62              0,00   9,92

      G/51B/21900/00  OTRO INMOVILIZADO MATERIAL         225.000,00         62.487,22        162.512,78  27,77         62.487,22              0,00  27,77         58.934,47          3.552,75  26,19         58.934,47              0,00  26,19

      G/51B/22000/00  ORDINARIO NO INVENTARIABLE           7.500,00         13.548,25         -6.048,25 180,64         13.548,25              0,00 180,64              0,00         13.548,25   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22100/00  ENERGIA ELECTRICA                   20.060,00         32.635,20        -12.575,20 162,69         32.635,20              0,00 162,69              0,00         32.635,20   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22109/00  OTROS SUMINISTROS                  321.390,00         26.513,39        294.876,61   8,25         26.513,39              0,00   8,25              0,00         26.513,39   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22112/00  ACCESORIOS Y CONSUMI                 1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22200/00  TELEFONICAS                         23.950,00          7.597,29         16.352,71  31,72          7.597,29              0,00  31,72          2.558,55          5.038,74  10,68          2.558,55              0,00  10,68

      G/51B/22201/00  POSTALES Y MENSAJERIA                3.500,00          4.371,90           -871,90 124,91          4.371,90              0,00 124,91             97,50          4.274,40   2,79             97,50              0,00   2,79

      G/51B/22400/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                 1.200,00              0,00          1.200,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22500/00  ESTATALES                            1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22501/00  LOCALES                                800,00              0,00            800,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22601/00  ATENC.PROTOCOL. Y RE                    50,00              0,00             50,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22602/00  INFORMACION, DIVULGA                 1.000,00            106,33            893,67  10,63            106,33              0,00  10,63            106,33              0,00  10,63            106,33              0,00  10,63

      G/51B/22603/00  JURIDICOS Y CONTENCIOSOS               500,00              0,00            500,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22608/00  PREMIOS, CONCURS. Y                    200,00              0,00            200,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/22609/00  OTROS                                  200,00          1.195,82           -995,82 597,91          1.195,82              0,00 597,91          1.195,82              0,00 597,91          1.195,82              0,00 597,91

      G/51B/22700/00  LIMPIEZA Y ASEO                     15.000,00         17.709,66         -2.709,66 118,06         17.709,66              0,00 118,06          5.052,17         12.657,49  33,68          5.052,17              0,00  33,68

      G/51B/22708/00  DISEÑO Y NUEVOS SERV               320.000,00        187.950,10        132.049,90  58,73        140.506,55         47.443,55  43,91         57.047,46         83.459,09  17,83         57.047,46              0,00  17,83

      G/51B/22714/00  SERVICIOS DE RECAUDACIÓN           600.000,00        259.537,48        340.462,52  43,26        259.537,48              0,00  43,26         58.158,26        201.379,22   9,69         58.158,26              0,00   9,69

      G/51B/23000/00  DIETAS                                 180,00              0,00            180,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/23100/00  LOCOMOCION                             400,00              0,00            400,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                          1.665.804,00        708.550,53        957.253,47  42,54        661.106,98         47.443,55  39,69        194.327,18        466.779,80  11,67        194.327,18              0,00  11,67

**    2  GASTOS CORRIENTES EN BIENES Y SERVICIOS       1.665.804,00        708.550,53        957.253,47  42,54        661.106,98         47.443,55  39,69        194.327,18        466.779,80  11,67        194.327,18              0,00  11,67

      G/51B/31002/00  OTROS PRESTAMOS LARG                45.000,00          3.900,00         41.100,00   8,67          3.900,00              0,00   8,67            976,01          2.923,99   2,17            976,01              0,00   2,17

      G/51B/34200/00  INTERESES DE DEMORA                284.200,00              0,00        284.200,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                            329.200,00          3.900,00        325.300,00   1,18          3.900,00              0,00   1,18            976,01          2.923,99   0,30            976,01              0,00   0,30

**    3  GASTOS FINANCIEROS                              329.200,00          3.900,00        325.300,00   1,18          3.900,00              0,00   1,18            976,01          2.923,99   0,30            976,01              0,00   0,30

      G/51B/41506/00  AL CONSORCIO DE TRAN               245.000,00              0,00        245.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/46000/00  A AYUNTAMIENTOS                  6.561.666,00      1.736.751,54      4.824.914,46  26,47      1.736.751,54              0,00  26,47      1.736.751,54              0,00  26,47      1.736.751,54              0,00  26,47

      G/51B/47600/00  A EMPRESAS PRIVADAS             20.627.752,00      9.601.554,47     11.026.197,53  46,55      9.601.554,47              0,00  46,55      9.424.637,07        176.917,40  45,69      6.792.488,70      2.632.148,37  32,93

      G/51B/47800/00  A EMPRESAS PRIVADAS              4.122.111,00      3.759.028,40        363.082,60  91,19      3.759.028,40              0,00  91,19      1.000.723,83      2.758.304,57  24,28      1.000.723,83              0,00  24,28

*     00  Servicios Centrales                         31.556.529,00     15.097.334,41     16.459.194,59  47,84     15.097.334,41              0,00  47,84     12.162.112,44      2.935.221,97  38,54      9.529.964,07      2.632.148,37  30,20

**    4  TRANSFERENCIAS CORRIENTES                    31.556.529,00     15.097.334,41     16.459.194,59  47,84     15.097.334,41              0,00  47,84     12.162.112,44      2.935.221,97  38,54      9.529.964,07      2.632.148,37  30,20

      G/51B/60200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                15.000,00              0,00         15.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/60700/00  BIENES DESTINADOS US                25.274,00              0,00         25.274,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/66500/00  MOBILIARIO Y ENSERES                 3.000,00              0,00          3.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/66600/00  SISTEMAS PROCESOS IN                 4.000,00              0,00          4.000,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

      G/51B/66902/00  APLICACIONES INFORMATICAS            2.282,00          3.598,09         -1.316,09 157,67          3.598,09              0,00 157,67              0,00          3.598,09   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                             49.556,00          3.598,09         45.957,91   7,26          3.598,09              0,00   7,26              0,00          3.598,09   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00

**    6  INVERSIONES REALES                               49.556,00          3.598,09         45.957,91   7,26          3.598,09              0,00   7,26              0,00          3.598,09   0,00              0,00              0,00   0,00



      G/51B/91101/00  CON OTROS TERCEROS                 133.000,00        132.276,56            723,44  99,46        132.276,56              0,00  99,46         33.069,14         99.207,42  24,86         33.069,14              0,00  24,86

*     00  Servicios Centrales                            133.000,00        132.276,56            723,44  99,46        132.276,56              0,00  99,46         33.069,14         99.207,42  24,86         33.069,14              0,00  24,86

**    9  PASIVOS FINANCIEROS                             133.000,00        132.276,56            723,44  99,46        132.276,56              0,00  99,46         33.069,14         99.207,42  24,86         33.069,14              0,00  24,86

***   174601  SERVICIOS CENTRALES                     34.425.966,00     16.184.769,01     18.241.196,99  47,01     16.137.325,46         47.443,55  46,88     12.628.565,06      3.508.760,40  36,68      9.993.168,15      2.635.396,91  29,03

****  1746  CONSORCIO TRANSPORTE METROPOLI            34.425.966,00     16.184.769,01     18.241.196,99  47,01     16.137.325,46         47.443,55  46,88     12.628.565,06      3.508.760,40  36,68      9.993.168,15      2.635.396,91  29,03
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      G/51B/10090/00  ALTA DIRECCIÓN (PERS                61.988,00              0,00         61.988,00              0,00

      G/51B/14990/00  SALARIOS GRUPO I O A               233.985,00              0,00        233.985,00              0,00

      G/51B/14991/00  SALARIOS GRUPO II O                 49.176,00              0,00         49.176,00              0,00

      G/51B/14993/00  SALARIOS GRUPO IV O                107.711,00              0,00        107.711,00              0,00

      G/51B/14995/00  ANTIGUEDAD (CATÁLOGO                35.767,00              0,00         35.767,00              0,00

      G/51B/14996/00  COMPLEMENTO DE PUEST                 4.293,00              0,00          4.293,00              0,00

      G/51B/15100/00  POR SERVICIOS EXTRAO                58.517,00              0,00         58.517,00              0,00

      G/51B/16090/00  SEGURIDAD SOCIAL (CA               139.410,00              0,00        139.410,00              0,00

      G/51B/16390/00  OTRAS PRESTACIONES (                 1.030,00              0,00          1.030,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                            691.877,00              0,00        691.877,00              0,00

**    1  GASTOS DE PERSONAL                              691.877,00              0,00        691.877,00              0,00

      G/51B/21200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                10.200,00              0,00         10.200,00              0,00

      G/51B/21600/00  SISTEMAS PROCESOS IN               112.674,00              0,00        112.674,00              0,00

      G/51B/21900/00  OTRO INMOVILIZADO MATERIAL         225.000,00              0,00        225.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22000/00  ORDINARIO NO INVENTARIABLE           7.500,00              0,00          7.500,00              0,00

      G/51B/22100/00  ENERGIA ELECTRICA                   20.060,00              0,00         20.060,00              0,00

      G/51B/22109/00  OTROS SUMINISTROS                  321.390,00              0,00        321.390,00              0,00

      G/51B/22112/00  ACCESORIOS Y CONSUMI                 1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22200/00  TELEFONICAS                         23.950,00              0,00         23.950,00              0,00

      G/51B/22201/00  POSTALES Y MENSAJERIA                3.500,00              0,00          3.500,00              0,00

      G/51B/22400/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                 1.200,00              0,00          1.200,00              0,00

      G/51B/22500/00  ESTATALES                            1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22501/00  LOCALES                                800,00              0,00            800,00              0,00

      G/51B/22601/00  ATENC.PROTOCOL. Y RE                    50,00              0,00             50,00              0,00

      G/51B/22602/00  INFORMACION, DIVULGA                 1.000,00              0,00          1.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22603/00  JURIDICOS Y CONTENCIOSOS               500,00              0,00            500,00              0,00

      G/51B/22608/00  PREMIOS, CONCURS. Y                    200,00              0,00            200,00              0,00

      G/51B/22609/00  OTROS                                  200,00              0,00            200,00              0,00

      G/51B/22700/00  LIMPIEZA Y ASEO                     15.000,00              0,00         15.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22708/00  DISEÑO Y NUEVOS SERV               320.000,00              0,00        320.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/22714/00  SERVICIOS DE RECAUDACIÓN           600.000,00              0,00        600.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/23000/00  DIETAS                                 180,00              0,00            180,00              0,00

      G/51B/23100/00  LOCOMOCION                             400,00              0,00            400,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                          1.665.804,00              0,00      1.665.804,00              0,00

**    2  GASTOS CORRIENTES EN BIENES Y SERVICIOS       1.665.804,00              0,00      1.665.804,00              0,00

      G/51B/31002/00  OTROS PRESTAMOS LARG                45.000,00              0,00         45.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/34200/00  INTERESES DE DEMORA                284.200,00              0,00        284.200,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                            329.200,00              0,00        329.200,00              0,00

**    3  GASTOS FINANCIEROS                              329.200,00              0,00        329.200,00              0,00

      G/51B/41506/00  AL CONSORCIO DE TRAN               245.000,00              0,00        245.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/46000/00  A AYUNTAMIENTOS                  6.561.666,00              0,00      6.561.666,00              0,00

      G/51B/47600/00  A EMPRESAS PRIVADAS             20.627.752,00              0,00     20.627.752,00              0,00

      G/51B/47800/00  A EMPRESAS PRIVADAS              4.122.111,00              0,00      4.122.111,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                         31.556.529,00              0,00     31.556.529,00              0,00

**    4  TRANSFERENCIAS CORRIENTES                    31.556.529,00              0,00     31.556.529,00              0,00

      G/51B/60200/00  EDIFICIOS Y OTRAS CO                15.000,00              0,00         15.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/60700/00  BIENES DESTINADOS US                25.274,00              0,00         25.274,00              0,00

      G/51B/66500/00  MOBILIARIO Y ENSERES                 3.000,00              0,00          3.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/66600/00  SISTEMAS PROCESOS IN                 4.000,00              0,00          4.000,00              0,00

      G/51B/66902/00  APLICACIONES INFORMATICAS            2.282,00              0,00          2.282,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                             49.556,00              0,00         49.556,00              0,00

**    6  INVERSIONES REALES                               49.556,00              0,00         49.556,00              0,00



      G/51B/91101/00  CON OTROS TERCEROS                 133.000,00              0,00        133.000,00              0,00

*     00  Servicios Centrales                            133.000,00              0,00        133.000,00              0,00

**    9  PASIVOS FINANCIEROS                             133.000,00              0,00        133.000,00              0,00

***   174601  SERVICIOS CENTRALES                     34.425.966,00              0,00     34.425.966,00              0,00

****  1746  CONSORCIO TRANSPORTE METROPOLI            34.425.966,00              0,00     34.425.966,00              0,00
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***** TOTAL                                           34.425.966,00     16.184.769,01     18.241.196,99  47,01     16.137.325,46         47.443,55  46,88     12.628.565,06      3.508.760,40  36,68      9.993.168,15      2.635.396,91  29,03
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***** TOTAL                                           34.425.966,00              0,00     34.425.966,00              0,00




